the time being in force), approval of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the reappointment of Shri Sohan
Lal Yadav (DIN – 00207333) as ‘Wholetime Director’ of the Company, who is liable to retire by rotation at the Annual General
Meeting, for a period of three years with effect from 1st April 2015, on a consolidated salary of Rs.250000/- (Rupees Two Lac Fifty
Thousand only) per month which may be revised, within the limits laid down in Schedule V, by the Nomination & Remuneration
Committee at any time during the tenure of his appointment.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER that the aforesaid remuneration be paid to Shri Sohan Lal Yadav, Wholetime Director, as minimum